DECARBONIZATION DEMONSTRATION INITIATIVE ACT OF 2026 17 

42-6.3-1. Definitions.    18 

As used in this chapter: 1 

(1) "Applicant" means the owner, or an authorized agent of the owner, of a multi-unit 2 

residential dwelling containing greater than sixty-five thousand square feet (65,000 sq.ft.) of gross 3 

floor area. 4 

(2) "Feasibility proposal" means a detailed technical and economic assessment prepared by 5 

a qualified contractor evaluating the feasibility of converting an existing building to a geothermal 6 

heat pump system, including, but not limited to:

[...]

geographic distribution, housing type, or anticipated greenhouse gas reduction potential, consistent 1 

with the purposes of this chapter. 2 

42-6.3-4. Loan amount and permitted uses.    3 

(a) Loans issued under this chapter shall not exceed fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) per 4 

building provided, however, the loan may be up to seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) if the 5 

dwelling has greater than one-hundred thousand square feet (100,000 sq. ft.) of gross floor area. 6 

(b) Loan proceeds shall be used solely to pay for the preparation of a feasibility proposal 7 

by a qualified contractor. 8 

42-6.3-5.